PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
Lackenbach Seigel, LLP				07/10/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	3Sixty International Limited					
Street Address:	140 Broadway					
Internal Address:	46th floor					
City:	New York					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10005					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: RE38		RE38	774		877	
Patent Number: RE38774 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Z						
Fax Number:(866)400-9350Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: (215) 853-8257					ОР	
Email: jmuskin@patentstrademarks.com Correspondent Name: Jon H. Muskin						
Address Line 1: 100 W Main Street						
Address Line 2: Suite 205						
Address Line 4: Lansdale, PENNSYLVANIA 19422						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1806-3			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jon H. Muskin			
Total Attachments: 4 source=LACKENBACH#page1.tif source=LACKENBACH#page2.tif PATENT						

501161405

PATENT REEL: 024305 FRAME: 0161

PATENT REEL: 024305 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned limited liability partnership: Lackenbach Siegel, LLP, (hereafter "Assignor") declares that it is the record owner of the below-named Intellectual Property and has a place of business at One Chase Road, Scarsdale, New York 10583. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers its entire interest in the below listed U.S. and foreign patents and/or patent applications, as well as any and all improvements of inventions described and/or claimed in or originating from the following applications and/or patents, in the United States and worldwide (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to 3Sixty International Limited (hereafter "Assignee"), located at 140 Broadway, 46th Floor, New York, New York 10005, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives:

U.S. Patent No. 5,471,684 issued on December 5, 1995, "Convertible Sports Cap with Sliding Brim";U.S. Patent No. 6,789,267 issued on September 14, 2004, "Hat with Rotatable Brim";

U.S. Patent No. 5,715,534 issued February 10, 1998, "Hats and Caps with Movable Bills or Brims."

U.S. Patent No. 6,263,508 issued July 24, 2001;

U.S. Reissue Patent No. RE 38,774 issued on August 16, 2005, "Means for Movable Bills or Brims of Caps and Hats" (Reissue of U.S. Patent No. 6,263,508 discussed above);

U.S. Patent No. 7,240,373 issued on July 10, 2007, "Simplified and Stable Hat Construction with Rotatable Brim";

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,547,932 filed on August 26, 2003; Chinese Patent Application No. 03824312.1 filed on August 26, 2003;

> PATENT REEL: 022951 FRAME: 0658 PATENT REEL: 024305 FRAME: 0163

1

PCT Application No. PCT/US2003/026539 filed on August 26, 2003; and

U.S. Patent Application No. 60/406,180 filed on August 26, 2002;

and all divisionals, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other applications for Letters Patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States or worldwide on any of said inventions and/or improvements; and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or worldwide on said improvements.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, his/her successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable or necessary for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor represents and warrants that that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and Intellectual Property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

2

PATENT REEL: 022951 FRAME: 0659 PATENT REEL: 024305 FRAME: 0164 Assignor represents and warrants that it is duly authorized to execute and deliver this Assignment and to perform its obligations hereunder and the person executing this Assignment on its behalf has been duly authorized to do so by all requisite actions of its partnership.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not received any written statement or assertion that (i) any claim in any of the Intellectual Property covered by this Assignment is, or may be or become rendered, invalid or unenforceable, (ii) any third party is aware of any basis as to the future potential invalidity or unenforceability of any claim of any of the Intellectual Property covered by this Assignment, or (iii) the Letters Patent do not list all required inventors.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has no knowledge of any pending litigation that alleges that the use of the Intellectual Property covered by this Assignment has infringed or misappropriated any of the intellectual property rights of any third party, and it has not received any claim that the use of the Intellectual Property covered by this Agreement infringes on any intellectual property rights of a third party or a request or demand from any third party for the licensing of any intellectual property rights of such party in connection with the practice of the Intellectual Property covered by this Agreement.

[Signatures to follow on next page]

PATENT REEL: 022951 FRAME: 0660 PATENT REEL: 024305 FRAME: 0165

3

effective as of July <u>/0</u> , 2009.
LACKENBACH SIEGEL LLP
/ My Steng
By MYRAN GREENSPAN
Title: Partner
Witness: Mannaal Jofan
Type Name: Rosimanie TOFANO
Address: Scansdall, NY 10583
Witness:
Type Name:
Address:
3SIXTY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
By: GARRENT UM
Title: MANAGING PARTNER
Witness: Memane Far-
Type Name: Losemanic Tormo
Address: Scansdale, Ny 10583
Witness:
Trme Marret

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Patent Assignment Agreement

Type Name:

Address:

RECORDED: 07/15/2009

RECORDED: 04/29/2010

PATENT REEL: 022951 FRAME: 0661 PATENT REEL: 024305 FRAME: 0166

4